CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA
There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on April 15, 2025 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 
[bookmark: _Hlk149141523][bookmark: _Hlk147415456]
BID OPENING:

Residential and Municipal Refuse, Recyclables & Yard Waste Collection Services

BID AWARD:

RFP for Recodification Services for the City of Cranston

CONTRACT AMENDMENT:

Pearce Avenue and 2nd Avenue CIPP Sewer Repair Phase 1A- Public Works, Sewer Enterprise Fund recommends an amendment to the contract with Veolia for rehabilitation of Pearce Avenue and 2nd Avenue sewer line in amount of $389,600.00.

BID WAIVERS:

Parks & Recreation			Kompan 						$2,006.18
DPW/Public Buildings			TJ Russell Supply					$10,000.00
Public Buildings			Industrial Refrigeration Corp				$20,000.00
Fire Department			Bulldog Performance Plus				$3,144.45
Police Department			The Lightship Group					$1,750.00
Police Department			Graphics Innovations					$1,518.00
DPW/Public Buildings			Northeast Electrical					$2,500.00
Police Department			AAA Police Supply					$4,632.50
Parks & Recreation			Nalco Water						$1,450.00
Parks & Recreation			RMS Ruggieri & Sons Mechanical 			$7,017.18
Fire Department			Massachusetts Assoc. of HAZMAT Techs		$2,000.00
Fire Department			John D. Preuer & Association				$2,293.38
Fire Department			Responder Training Enterprises				$10,690.00
Parks & Recreation		4EverGreen Turf Management				$19,773.10
Police Department/IT			ATG							$7,315.38
Fire Department			National Highway Products Inc.				$3,396.60
Fire Department			Motorola Solutions					$9,246.20
Fleet Maintenance			Air Cleaning Specialists 				$1,822.46

	
[bookmark: _Hlk177061257]Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent

